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1983 Wisconsin Act 533

AN ACT to amend 60.29 (20) (¢) 1 and 2 of the statutes, relating to reimbursement for
town fire calls on public highways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jfollows:

SECTION 1. 60.29 (20) (e) 1 and 2 of the statutes are amended to read:

60.29 (20) (e) 1. The cost not to exceed $106 $200, for a fire call for a vehicle on a
county trunk highway shall be reimbursed by the county maintaining that portion of the
highway where the vehicle is located at the time of the fire; if the town submits writien
proof that the town has made a reasonable effort to collect the cost from the person to
whom the fire call was provided. If the town collects the cost from such person after the
county reimburses the town, the town shall return the amount collected to the county.




Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

-2201 - 83 WisAcr 533

2, The cost not to exceed $100 $200, for any fire call on a state trunk highway or any
highway that is a part of the national system of interstate highways and maintained by
the department of transportation shall be reimbursed by such department of transporta-
tion if the town submits written proof that the town has made a reasonable effort to
collect the cost from the person to whom the fire call was provided. If the town collects
the cost from such person after the department reimburses the town, the town shall re-
turn the amount collected to the department.




